Primary

Saturday Primary 25-26 Academic Year Term Dates

Term1 Saturday 6th September 2025 - Induction

Saturday 13th September 2025 - First day back to school
Saturday 1st November 2025 — Half term break

Saturday 27th December 2025 & Saturday 3rd January 2026 -

Winter Holiday

Term 2 Saturday 10th January 2025 - School resumes

Saturday 21st February 2026 — Half term break

Saturday 28th February 2026 - Academic Review

Saturday 7th March & Saturday 14th March 2026 - Ramadan and
Eid Break

Saturday 4th April &- Saturday 11th April 2026 - Spring Break

Term 3 Saturday 18th April - School resumes

Friday 22nd May - Karima Bright Stars

Saturday 30th May 2026 — Half term break

Saturday 6th June 2026 - Eid ul Adha Saturday School Party
Saturday 13th June 2026 - End of year school trip

Saturday 11th July 2026 - Sports day and BBQ

Thursday 23rd July 2026 - Quran Khattam and Awards Assembly

Saturday 25th July 2026 - School holidays commence

School resumes Saturday 5th September 2026.




